Swagelok® Medium-Pressure,  Gaugeable
Tube Fi t t ings and Adapter F i t t ings
For Pressures up to 15 000 psig (1034 bar)
■	 Easy installation, by specified turns or torque
■	 Leak-tight gas seal with initial installation and with each reassembly
■	 Consistent gaugeability upon initial installation
■	 Simple two-piece construction, body and cartridge

standards and are rated to 15 000 psig (1034 bar).
6     Medium-Pressure Gaugeable Tube Fittings and Adapter Fittings
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
Dimensions shown with Swagelok nuts finger-tight .
The pressure ratings of configurations with SAE and NPT end
connections are limited to the rating of the SAE or NPT end
connection; see page 5.
Straight Fittings
Additional configurations and adapters are available on
request. Contact your authorized Swagelok sales and service
representative.
Union
Tube
OD
Ordering
Number
Dimensions
A D E F Fx
Dimensions, in.
1/4 SS-4FK0-6 2.25 1.08 0.13 5/8 9/16
3/8 SS-6FK0-6 2.81 1.34 0.21 3/4 11/16
1/2 SS-8FK0-6 3.36 1.59 0.28 1 7/8
9/16 SS-9FK0-6 3.69 1.75 0.41 1 1/8 1 1/16
3/4 SS-12FK0-6 4.84 2.29 0.56 1 1/2 1 3/8
Dimensions, mm
6 SS-6MFK0-6 57.2 27.4 3.2 16 15
10 SS-10MFK0-6 85.3 40.4 5.6 24 22
12 SS-12MFK0-6 85.3 40.4 6.4 27 22
Unions
A
E F flatFx flat
D D
Reducing Union
Tube OD Ordering
Number
Dimensions
T Tx A D Dx E F Fx G
Dimensions, in.
3/8 1/4 SS-6FK0-6-4 2.64 1.34 1.08 0.13 3/4 11/16 9/16
1/2
1/4 SS-8FK0-6-4 2.90 1.59 1.34 0.13 1 7/8 9/16
3/8 SS-8FK0-6-6 3.19 1.59 1.34 0.21 1 7/8 11/16
9/16 1/2 SS-9FK0-6-8 3.63 1.75 1.59 0.28 1 1/8 1 1/16 7/8
3/4 1/2 SS-12FK0-6-8 4.26 2.29 1.59 0.28 1 1/2 1 3/8 7/8
Dimensions, mm
10 6 SS-10MFK0-6-6M 74.0 40.4 27.4 3.2 24 22 15
12
6 SS-12MFK0-6-6M 74.0 40.4 27.4 3.2 27 22 15
10 SS-12MFK0-6-10M 86.4 40.4 40.4 5.6 27 22 22
A
TxT
F flatFx flat
G